
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4261
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
INTRODUCTION OF NEW TRAIN
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a new train (2758) between Coimbatore and Tirupathi was introduced in the current Budget;

(b) if so, the train has stoppage at Tiruppur and Erode Junctions; and

(c) if not, whether the Railways propose to provide the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): 2758/2757 Coimbatore-Tirupati Intercity Express (Tri-weekly) has been announced in the Rail Budget 2010-11.

(b)& (c): At present, there is no proposal for stoppage of proposed Coimbatore-Tirupati Intercity Express at Tiruppur and Erode
Junction.
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